Moneys in the fund may also be used to pay for the
administrative costs of the department of public health and environment to
implement the loan repayment program; except that administrative costs
shall not exceed ten percent. For fiscal year 2001-02 only, administrative
costs shall not exceed thirty-six thousand dollars ($36,000) and may be paid
from the state dental loan repayment fund.

SECTION 79.  In Colorado Revised Statutes, 25.5-8-105, amend
(1) and (2) (a); and repeal (4), (5) (b), and (5) (c) as follows:

25.5-8-105.  Trust - created. (1)  A fund to be known as the